HI-8591
ARINC 429 LINE RECEIVER
DESCRIPTION
�
�
�
ARINC 429 line receiver interface in a
small outline package

HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART PACKAGE EXT. TEMPERATURE FLOW BURN LEAD
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 40 KOhm IN FINISH
HI-8591PCI 4 mm x 4 mm PLASTIC LPCC NO I NO SOLDER
HI-8591PCT
HI-8591PDI 8 PIN PLASTIC DIP NO -40°C T0 +85°C I NO SOLDER
-40°C T0 +85°C
4 mm x 4 mm PLASTIC LPCC NO -55°C T0 +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8591PDT 8 PIN PLASTIC DIP NO -55°C T0 +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8591PSI 8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC NO -40°C T0 +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8591PST 8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC NO -55°C T0 +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8591PSM 8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC NO -55°C T0 +125°C M YES SOLDER
HI-8591CRI 8 PIN CERDIP NO -40°C T0 +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8591CRT 8 PIN CERDIP NO -55°C T0 +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8591CRM 8 PIN CERDIP NO -55°C T0 +125°C M YES SOLDER
HI-8591PCI-40 4 mm x 4 mm PLASTIC LPCC YES -40°C T0 +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8591PCT-40 4 mm x 4 mm PLASTIC LPCC YES -55°C T0 +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8591PDI-40 8 PIN PLASTIC DIP YES -40°C T0 +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8591PDT-40 8 PIN PLASTIC DIP YES -55°C T0 +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8591PSI-40 8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC YES -40°C T0 +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8591PST-40 8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC YES -55°C T0 +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8591PSM-40 8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC YES -55°C T0 +125°C M YES SOLDER
HI-8591CRI-40 8 PIN CERDIP YES -40°C T0 +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8591CRT-40 8 PIN CERDIP YES -55°C T0 +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8591CRM-40 8 PIN CERDIP YES -55°C T0 +125°C M YES SOLDER
HI-8591
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
5
Package Type:
Detail A
0° to 8°
Detail A
8HN
8-PIN PLASTIC SMALL OUTLINE (SOIC) - NB
(Narrow Body)
P 1IN
.236 ± .008
(5.994 ± .203)
.1535 ± .0035
(3.90 ± .09)
.1935 ± .0035
(4.915 ± .085)
.0086 ± .0012
(.2184 ± .0305)
.050 ± .010
(1.27 ± .254)
.033 ± .017
(.8382 ± .4318)
.055 ± .005
(1.397 ± .127)
.0069 ± .0029
(.1753 ± .0737)
.0165 ± .0035
(.4191 ± .0889)
HI-8591 PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
inches (millimeters)
Package Type: 8D
8-PIN CERDIP
.380 ± .004